AARNet Affiliate Members (2nd September, 1991)

Organisation

Dialix

QPSX Communications Ltd.

Canon Information Systems Research Australia
Toshiba International

Defence Science and Technology Organisation
Australian Bureau of Meterology

BHP Research Laboraties

Telecom Australia Research Laboratories
Geelong and District Water Board

Telecom Australia - Integrated Network Products Unit
Graphics Computer Systems

Australian Seismological Centre, BMR
Elizabeth Computer Centre

Boral Elevators

Department of Agriculture and Rural Affairs (Victoria)
Telecom Australia (WA)

Earth Resource Mapping

Department of Transport and Communications
Softway Pty Ltd

Gestetner Pty Ltd

ESRI Australia

Gemco (Incorporating Aldetec)

Great Barrier Reef Marine Park Authority
Exicom Pty Ltd

Telecom - Network Management Systems Development

Message Handling Systems
Comperex Pty Ltd

ACT Electricity and Water
Wesley College

Reference

AFF/91/01
AFF/91/03
AFF/91/04
AFF/91/05
AFF/91/06
AFF/91/07
AFF/91/08
AFF/91/09
AFF/91/10
AFF/91/11
AFF/91/12
AFF/91/13
AFF/91/14
AFF/91/15
AFF/91/16
AFF/91/17
AFF/91/18
AFF/91/19
AFF/91/20
AFF/91/21
AFF/91/22
AFF/91/23
AFF/91/24
AFF/91/25
AFF/91/26
AFF/91/27
AFF/91/28
AFF/91/29
AFF/91/30

Link Speed/ Connection

Mail Only
Mail Only
Mail Only
Mail Only
48K
48K
48K
9.6K
9.6K
Mail Only
Mail Only
9.6K
Mail Only
Mail Only
Mail Only
Mail Only

9.6K (DialUp)

9.6K
Mail Only
Mail Only
Mail Only
Mail Only

9.6K

9.6K
Mail Only
Mail Only
Mail Only
Mail Only
Mail Only

Membership Type

SA Hub
VIC Hub
VIC Hub
VIC Hub
Deakin

ACT Hub

UWA
ACT Hub

James Cook
Sydney

Sponsor

Various
Various
Monash

Deakin

ANU

UWA
AVCC

Various
Charles Sturt

Status

Connected
Connected
Connected
Connected

Expected May 91

Connected

Expected May 91

Connected

Expected Jun 91
Expected Jun 91

Fee

$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$28,500
$28,500
$28,500
$11,500
$8,000
$1,000
$1,000
$11,500
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$5,000
$11,500
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$8,000
$5,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
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NEC Information Systems

Computer Power Software

Melbourne Information Technology Services
Telectronics Pty Ltd

AFF/91/31
AFF/91/32
AFF/91/33
AFF/91/34

Telecom Australia, Customer Network Management Bran AFF/91/35

Australian Council for Educational Research

Silicon Graphics Pty Ltd

Anglo Australian Observatory

Australian Centre for Unisys Software

South Australian Department of Empldyment and TAFE
Webster Computer Corporation

Sugar Research Institute

Australian Artificial Intelligence Institute

" Australian Institute of Marine Science

Miden Pacific

State Electricity Commission of Victoria

IPS Radio and Space Services

Megadata Pty Ltd

Labtam Pty Ltd

Datacraft Limited

Computer Education Centre

Australian Electoral Commission

Australian Bureau of Agricultural & Resource Economics
Pyramid Technology Corporation

Australian Nuclear Science and Technology Organisation
Australian Oceanographic Data Centre

NorTel Technology Centre

Technology Development Corporation

Australian Unix Users Group :

Antarctic Division

Comalco Research Centre

AFF/91/36
AFF/91/37
AFF/91/38
AFF/91/39
AFF/91/40
AFF/91/41
AFF/91/42
AFF/91/43
AFF/91/44
AFF/91/45
AFF/91/46
AFF/91/47
AFF/91/48
AFF/91/49
AFF/91/50
AFF/91/51
AFF/91/52
AFF/91/53
AFF/91/54
AFF/91/55
AFF/91/56
AFF/91/57
AFF/91/58
AFF/91/59
AFF/91/60
AFF/91/61

Mail Only
Mail Only
Mail Only
Mail Only
Mail Only
Mail Only
Mail Only
9.6K
Mail Only
9.6K
Mail Only
9.6K
9.6K
9.6K
9.6K
Mail Only
9.6K
Mail Only
Mail Only
Mail Only
9.6K
9.6K
9.6K
9.6K
64K
9.6K
Mail Only
9.6K
Mail Only
9.6K

9.6K (DialUp) UoMelbourne

CSIRO NSW

SA Hub

uCcQ

JCU
Melbourne
Melbourne

Sydney

Melbourne
ACT Hub
ACT Hub
Melbourne
NSW Hub
NSW Hub

UniSA

TAS Hub

CSIRO Connected

USA Expected Jun 91
UuCQ
Various
Melboume

Various Connected

La Trobe

Deakin
CSIRO
ANU
Adelaide
Wollongong
Sydney

UniSA

Tasmania
CSIRO

$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$8,000
$1,000
$11,500
$1,000
$8,000
$8,000
$8,000
$8,000
$1,000
$8,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$5,000
$11,500
$11,500
$9,000
$18,500
$7,500
$500
$4,000
$4,000
$4,000
$5,000
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Australian Radiation Laboratory AFF/91/62 Mail Only $1,000
South East Queensland Electricity Board Mail Only  Prentice $1,000
MINCOM Pty Ltd Mail Only  Prentice $1,000
Telecom Network Engineering and Support Services AFF/91/02 Mail Only  Prentice $1,000
Queensland Department of Primary Industry Mail Only Prentice $1,000
Telecom Network Management and Protocol Development Mail Only  Prentice $1,000

$324,000

Note 1. See attached letter
Note 2. See attached letter and response from Prof. McKinnon






