AARNet Affiliate Members (2nd September, 1991)

Organisation	Reference	Link Speed/	Connection	Sponsor	Status	Fee	
	Membership Type						
Dialix	AFF/91/01	Mail Only				\$1,000	
QPSX Communications Ltd.	AFF/91/03	Mail Only				\$1,000	
Canon Information Systems Research Australia	AFF/91/04	Mail Only				\$1,000	
'oshiba International	AFF/91/05	Mail Only				\$1,000	
Pefence Science and Technology Organisation	AFF/91/06	48K	SA Hub	Various	Connected	\$28,500	
australian Bureau of Meterology	AFF/91/07	48K	VIC Hub	Various	Connected	\$28,500	
HP Research Laboraties	AFF/91/08	48K	VIC Hub	Monash	Connected	\$28,500	
elecom Australia Research Laboratories	AFF/91/09	9.6K	VIC Hub		Connected	\$11,500	
Geelong and District Water Board	AFF/91/10	9.6K	Deakin	Deakin	Expected May 91	\$8,000	
elecom Australia - Integrated Network Products Uni	AFF/91/11	Mail Only				\$1,000	
Graphics Computer Systems	AFF/91/12	Mail Only				\$1,000	
ustralian Seismological Centre, BMR	AFF/91/13	9.6K	ACT Hub	ANU	Connected	\$11,500	
lizabeth Computer Centre	AFF/91/14	Mail Only				\$1,000	
oral Elevators	AFF/91/15	Mail Only				\$1,000	
epartment of Agriculture and Rural Affairs (Victoria	AFF/91/16	Mail Only				\$1,000	
elecom Australia (WA)	AFF/91/17	Mail Only				\$1,000	
arth Resource Mapping	AFF/91/18	9.6K (DialUp)	UWA	UWA	Expected May 91	\$5,000	
epartment of Transport and Communications	AFF/91/19	9.6K	ACT Hub	AVCC	Connected	\$11,500	
oftway Pty Ltd	AFF/91/20	Mail Only				\$1,000	
estetner Pty Ltd	AFF/91/21	Mail Only				\$1,000	
SRI Australia	AFF/91/22	Mail Only				\$1,000	
emco (Incorporating Aldetec)	AFF/91/23	Mail Only				\$1,000	
reat Barrier Reef Marine Park Authority	AFF/91/24	9.6K	James Cook	Various	Expected Jun 91	\$8,000	
xicom Pty Ltd	AFF/91/25	9.6K	Sydney	Charles Sturt	Expected Jun 91	\$5,000	
elecom - Network Management Systems Developme	nt AFF/91/26	Mail Only			r	\$1,000	
lessage Handling Systems	AFF/91/27	Mail Only				\$1,000	
omperex Pty Ltd	AFF/91/28	Mail Only				\$1,000	
CT Electricity and Water	AFF/91/29	Mail Only				\$1,000	
esley College	AFF/91/30	Mail Only				\$1,000	

AARNet Affiliate Members (2nd September, 1991)

						#1 000
NEC Information Systems	AFF/91/31	Mail Only				\$1,000
Computer Power Software	AFF/91/32	Mail Only				\$1,000
Melbourne Information Technology Services	AFF/91/33	Mail Only				\$1,000
Telectronics Pty Ltd	AFF/91/34	Mail Only				\$1,000
Telecom Australia, Customer Network Management Bran	AFF/91/35	Mail Only				\$1,000
Australian Council for Educational Research	AFF/91/36	Mail Only				\$1,000
Silicon Graphics Pty Ltd	AFF/91/37	Mail Only				\$1,000
Anglo Australian Observatory	AFF/91/38	9.6K	CSIRO NSW	CSIRO	Connected	\$8,000
Australian Centre for Unisys Software	AFF/91/39	Mail Only				\$1,000
South Australian Department of Employment and TAFE	AFF/91/40	9.6K	SA Hub	USA	Expected Jun 91	\$11,500
Webster Computer Corporation	AFF/91/41	Mail Only				\$1,000
Sugar Research Institute	AFF/91/42	9.6K	UCQ	UCQ		\$8,000
Australian Artificial Intelligence Institute	AFF/91/43	9.6K	JCU	Various		\$8,000
Australian Institute of Marine Science	AFF/91/44	9.6K	Melbourne	Melbourne		\$8,000
Miden Pacific	AFF/91/45	9.6K	Melbourne	Various	Connected	\$8,000
State Electricity Commission of Victoria	AFF/91/46	Mail Only				\$1,000
IPS Radio and Space Services	AFF/91/47	9.6K	Sydney	La Trobe		\$8,000
Megadata Pty Ltd	AFF/91/48	Mail Only				\$1,000
Labtam Pty Ltd	AFF/91/49	Mail Only				\$1,000
Datacraft Limited	AFF/91/50	Mail Only				\$1,000
Computer Education Centre	AFF/91/51	9.6K	Melbourne	Deakin		\$5,000
Australian Electoral Commission	AFF/91/52	9.6K	ACT Hub	CSIRO		\$11,500
Australian Bureau of Agricultural & Resource Economics	AFF/91/53	9.6K	ACT Hub	ANU		\$11,500
Pyramid Technology Corporation	AFF/91/54	9.6K	Melbourne	Adelaide		\$9,000
Australian Nuclear Science and Technology Organisation	AFF/91/55	64K	NSW Hub	Wollongong		\$18,500
Australian Oceanographic Data Centre	AFF/91/56	9.6K	NSW Hub	Sydney		\$7,500
NorTel Technology Centre	AFF/91/57	Mail Only				\$500
Technology Development Corporation	AFF/91/58	9.6K	UniSA	UniSA		\$4,000
Australian Unix Users Group	AFF/91/59	Mail Only				\$4,000
Antarctic Division	AFF/91/60	9.6K	TAS Hub	Tasmania		\$4,000
Comalco Research Centre	AFF/91/61	9.6K (DialUp)) UoMelbourne	CSIRO		\$5,000

AARNet Affiliate Members (2nd September, 1991)

Australian Radiation Laboratory AFF/	91/62 Mail Only			\$1,000
South East Queensland Electricity Board	Mail Only	Prentice		\$1,000
MINCOM Pty Ltd	Mail Only	Prentice		\$1,000
Telecom Network Engineering and Support Services AFF/	Mail Only	Prentice		\$1,000
Queensland Department of Primary Industry	Mail Only	Prentice		\$1,000
Telecom Network Management and Protocol Development	Mail Only	Prentice		\$1,000
				\$324,000

Note 1. See attached letter

Note 2. See attached letter and response from Prof. McKinnon